Vanisha Khemka

Address: 10A Orbit Victoria, 30 Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata 700017 Email ID: siddhiumaexports@gmail.com

Date: 03-10-2023

To,

Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400051

Listing Department, BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001

Scrip: UMAEXPORTS

Scrip Code: 543513

Reg.: Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011, I hereby submit that I have acquired 9,45,625 (2.80%) equity shares of the Company by partition of Rakesh Kumar Khemka (HUF) and 14,10,000 (4.17%) equity shares of the Company by partition of M. M. Khemka and Sons (HUF).

In this connection, necessary disclosure under Regulation 29(2) for the above said acquisition in the prescribed format is enclosed herewith for your kind information and records. Kindly take the same on record.

Yours Faithfully,

Vanishe knemka

Vanisha Khemka (Acquirer / Promoter Group) (for and behalf of Promoter Group)

Encl. as above

CC: Uma Exports Limited,

1st Floor, Flat No. 16,

Ganga Jamuna Appartment,

28/1,Shakespeare Sarani,

Kolkata 700017

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Nan	Name of the Target Company (TC) UMA EXPORTS LIMITED					
	ne(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting	Ms. Vanisha Khemka				
	oncert (PAC) with the acquirer	(PAC as per annexure enclosed)				
	ether the acquirer belongs to	Yes				
Pro	moter/Promoter group	43 - 00/2004				
	ne(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where	a. BSE Limited				
the	shares of TC are Listed	b. The National Stock Exchange of India				
	* .	Limited				
Deta	ails of the acquisition / disposal as	Number	% w.r.t.total % w.r.t. total			
follo	ows		share/voting capital	diluted share/voting		
			wherever	capital of the		
			applicable(*)	TC (**)		
	ore the acquisition/disposal-under	e		Sec. 15 157		
	sideration, holding of :			*		
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL		
b)	Shares in the nature of encumbrance	·				
	(pledge / lien / non-disposal			(e) =		
-\	undertaking / others)		51			
c)	Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by					
۹/	shares Warrants/convertible securities / any	2 41				
d)	other instrument that entitles the			e		
	acquirer to receive shares carrying	-		o *		
	voting rights in the TC (specify holding		- 8 3	¥ ×		
	in each category)		25			
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL		
	ails of acquisition/sale					
a)	Shares carrying voting rights	23,55,625	6.97%	6.97%		
	acquired/ sold	30 30				
b)	VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by					
	shares			÷		
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any	e ⁽³⁾				
	other instrument that entitles the					

t '					
acquirer to receive shares carrying		· ·	Y		
voting rights in the TC (specify holding			* Tal		
in each category) acquired/sold		a 6,			
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released		81	- 11		
by the acquirer		W -			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	23,55,625	6.97%		6.97%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:					
a) Shares carrying voting rights	23,55,625	6.97%		6.97%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer					
c) VRs otherwise than by shares		*	9		
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any					
other instrument that entitles the		ev.			
acquirer to receive shares carrying	J*	a s. w			
voting rights in the TC (specify holding					
in each category) after acquisition		54 N ₁₀			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	23,55,625	6.97%	2 3	6.97%	
Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market	Off Market Transfer - Inter-se transfer of				
/ off-market / public issue / rights issue /	shares between persons belonging to				
preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	promoters' group				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or	29-09-2023				
date of receipt of intimation of allotment of					
shares, whichever is applicable					
Equity share capital / total voting capital of	Rs. 33,80,98,300 comprising of 3,38,09,830				
the TC before the said acquisition / sale	equity shares of Rs. 10/- each				
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of	Rs. 33,80,98,300 comprising of 3,38,09,830				
the TC after the said acquisition / sale	equity shares of Rs. 10/- each				
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC	Rs. 33,80,98,300 comprising of 3,38,09,830				
after the said acquisition/ sale equity shares of Rs. 10/- each					
The control of the co					

^(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Kolkata

Date: 03-10-2023

Vanisha khomka

Vanisha Khemka

(Acquirer / Promoter Group)

^(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Statement showing change in shareholding of each person belong to the promoters' group forming part of the Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 dated 03/10/2023

	Before acquisition		Acquisition / (Disposal)	After acquisition	
Name of Promoter	No. of shares	%	No. of shares	No. of shares	%
Rakesh Kumar Khemka (HUF)*	18,91,250	5.60	(18,91,250)	0	0
Seema Agarwal	10,000	0.03		10,000	0.03
Sweta Khemka	34,37,250	10.17		34,37,250	10.17
Madan Mohan Khemuka	14,13,500	4.18		14,13,500	4.18
M M Khemka & Sons (HUF)*	28,20,000	8.34	(28,20,000)	0	0
Rakhesh Khemka	79,87,500	23.62	-	79,87,500	23.62
Sumitra Devi Khemuka	25,76,800	7.62	-	25,76,800	7.62
Siddhi Khemka*	60,0000	0.18	23,55,625	24,15,625	7.15
Vanisha Khemka*	- Nil	Nil	23,55,625	23,55,625	6.97
Agrocomm Trading Company Private Limited	2,80,000	0.83	-	2,80,000	0.83
UMA Agro Exports Private Limited	6,20,000	1.83	-	6,20,000	1.83
Primerose Dealers Private Limited	34,30,000	10.14	, '-	34,30,000	10.14
Total	2,45,26,300	72.54%	-	2,45,26,300	72.54%

^{*} Upon dissolution of the HUF, the shares were distributed amongst Siddhi Khemka and Vanisha Khemka.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Kolkata

Date: 03-10-2023

Vanisha Khemka

Vanisha Khemka

(Acquirer / Promoter Group)